

CS119/23
SUBHASH GUPTA Vs. KUNTESH AND ORS

08.06.2023

Present: Sh. Yogesh Sharma, Id. counsel for plaintiff (through VC).

This is a suit under Section 6, 38 & 39 of Specific relief Act r/w section 151 CPC for the relief of possession, perpetual and mandatory injunction. Heard and perused the file.

Let summons for settlement of issues and notice of the interim application, if any, be issued to the defendants as well as on filing of PF, returnable for **01.08.2023**. Steps be taken within seven days.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
08.06.2023