

CS119/23

SUBHASH GUPTA Vs. KUNTESH AND ORS

31.10.2023

Present: Sh. Yogesh Sharma & Sh. Umesh Gpta, Id. Counsels for plaintiff.

Ahlmad has reported that the summons were not issued as the receipt of cost was not filed. Ld. Counsel submits that the receipt of cost was furnished to the Ahlmad along with the PF. Ld. Counsel has placed on record the copy of the receipt of cost.

In these circumstances, issue fresh summons upon the defendant as per order dated 01.08.2023 on the PF already filed.

Put up on 13.12.2023.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
31.10.2023 sb