

13.12.2023

Present: Sh Umesh Gupta and Sh Bhupesh Dev, Ld Counsels for the plaintiff.
Sh Monish Rais, Ld Counsel for defendant no.2 and 3.
None for defendant no.1 despite service of summons on 03.11.2023.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no.2 and 3.

Written statement be filed by the defendants within three week with an advance copy to the opposite party. Thereafter, plaintiff shall be at liberty to file the replication, if any, with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for completion of pleadings, arguments on application on under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 05.02.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
13.12.2023