

CS119/23

SUBHASH GUPTA Vs. KUNTESH AND ORS

05.02.2024

Present: Sh. Bhupesh, ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant no.1 since morning.
Sh. Monis Rais, ld. counsel for defendant no.2 and 3.

WS filed on behalf of defendant no. 2 and 3 on 27.01.2024. The same is filed with delay. However, the delay is condoned. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received the copy of the WS. Copy supplied today in the court. Replication be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

WS not filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 despite lapse of statutory period. Accordingly, the defence of defendant no. 1 is hereby struck off and she is proceeded ex-parte.

Put up for completion of pleadings/admission-denial of documents/arguments on interim application/framing of issues on 13.03.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
05.02.2024 sb