

CS119/23

SUBHASH GUPTA Vs. KUNTESH AND ORS

15.04.2024

Present: Sh. Umesh Gupta, ld. counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Pradeep Kasana, ld. counsel for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Mohnish Rais, ld. counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3 is connected through VC.
Sh. Vivek Mishra, ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no.2 and 3 is in attendance of the court physically along with defendant no. 3.

Previous cost of Rs.1000/- has been paid by ld. counsel for defendant no.1 to the plaintiff.

WS filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 through e-filing. Copy already supplied. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time for filing the replication. Be filed within three weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up completion of pleadings/arguments on interim application/framing of issues on 31.05.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
15.04.2024 sb