

CS119/23

SUBHASH GUPTA Vs. KUNTESH AND ORS

08.10.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Kasanat, Ld. Counsel for defendant
No. 1.
Sh. Vivek Mishra, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 2 and 3
with D-3 in person.

Application under Order XXXIX Rule 2 A CPC is stated
to have not been served on defendants. Copy supplied in Court today.

Let reply, if any, be filed within 3 days from today with
advance copy to other side.

Let D-1 appear in person physically in Court on next date
of hearing in view of the contempt alleged by plaintiff (with respect to
order dated 07.08.2024).

List for arguments on the said application on 29.10.2024.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
08.10.2024