

CS 119/23

SUBHASH GUPTA Vs. KUNTESH AND ORS

07.01.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1.
D-3 in person who claims that he is also representing
D-2.

D-1 has placed on record order dated 20.12.2024 passed in FAO No. 396/24 whereby the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has stayed the coercive process issued by this Court till 19.03.2025.

There is an application U/O VII Rule 11 CPC pending adjudication moved by D-1.

List for reply and arguments on the said application on 04.03.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
07.01.2025